
Payhembury Parish Council - Income and Expenditure report 2022-23

Date From (receipts) / To (payments) Why Receipts Payments Balance

Total Exc VAT VAT
Items with VAT still to be reclaimed carried forward from last year:

22-Mar-22 TK Play Ltd 50% for phase 1 of playing fields improvements 9,961.20 8,301.00 1,660.20
Starting balance (31/3/22): 16,005.58

01-Apr-22 EDDC Precept 4,469.50 20,475.08
12-Apr-22 Playsafety Ltd RoSPA playing fields inspection 96.60 80.50 16.10 20,378.48
12-Apr-22 DALC Annual membership 182.02 161.00 21.02 20,196.46
19-Apr-22 Public cash donation towards playing fields improvements 212.49 20,408.95
19-Apr-22 Public cash donation towards Jubilee Trees project 40.00 20,448.95
20-Apr-22 HMRC VAT reclaim (Mar 22 - Mar 22) - submitted 6/4/22 1,660.20 22,109.15
25-Apr-22 Dawn Chamberlain Refund for 1 year subscription to Zoom 71.94 59.95 11.99 22,037.21
26-Apr-22 EDDC CIL 22,037.21
28-Apr-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for April 2022 331.50 331.50 21,705.71
13-May-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's expenses (stationery) 5.75 4.80 0.95 21,699.96
13-May-22 Community Heartbeat VETS telephone system 120.00 100.00 20.00 21,579.96
13-May-22 BHIB Insurance 458.67 458.67 21,121.29
28-May-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for May 2022 331.50 331.50 20,789.79
06-Jun-22 Parish Hall Parish Hall Hire 2021-22 48.00 48.00 20,741.79
28-Jun-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for June 2022 331.50 331.50 20,410.29
30-Jun-22 Unity Trust Bank Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 20,392.29
30-Jun-22 Unity Trust Bank Interest earned 18.01 20,410.30
06-Jul-22 Dawn Chamberlain Refund to Clerk for Jubilee Amazon vouchers 95.00 95.00 20,315.30
16-Jul-22 T K Play Ltd Playground improvements phase 1 (50% balance) 9,961.20 8,301.00 1,660.20 10,354.10
16-Jul-22 EDDC Dog bin emptying *3 360.00 300.00 60.00 9,994.10
28-Jul-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerks Salary for July 2022 331.50 331.50 9,662.60

12-Aug-22 HMRC VAT reclaim (Apr 22 - Jul 22) - submitted 1/8/22 1,790.26 11,452.86
28-Aug-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for August 2022 331.50 331.50 11,121.36
01-Sep-22 EDDC Precept 4,469.50 15,590.86
22-Sep-22 ICO Registration fee for ICO (GDPR) 35.00 35.00 15,555.86
28-Sep-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for September 2022 331.50 331.50 15,224.36
30-Sep-22 Unity Trust Bank Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 15,206.36
30-Sep-22 Unity Trust Bank Interest 20.29 15,226.65
05-Oct-22 Savills Playing field 6-monthly rent (invoice late) 153.91 153.91 15,072.74
07-Oct-22 Public donation towards Christmas Tree 100.00 15,172.74
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07-Oct-22 Public donation towards Christmas Tree 50.00 15,222.74
10-Oct-22 Cash Donations cash from Playing Fields improvement box in the shop 15.04 15,237.78
12-Oct-22 Public donation towards Christmas Tree 40.00 15,277.78
12-Oct-22 Public donation towards Christmas Tree 25.00 15,302.78
12-Oct-22 VisionICT Website annual support 12/22-11/22 225.76 188.13 37.63 15,077.02
17-Oct-22 Cash donation donation towards Christmas Tree 100.00 15,177.02
17-Oct-22 Public donation towards Christmas Tree 20.00 15,197.02
17-Oct-22 Royal British Legion Poppy wreath & donation 30.00 30.00 15,167.02
17-Oct-22 Public donation towards Christmas Tree 75.00 15,242.02
26-Oct-22 EDDC CIL payment Apr-Sep 2022 15,242.02
28-Oct-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for October 2022 331.50 331.50 14,910.52
11-Nov-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's expenses (stationery) 6.61 5.51 1.10 14,903.91
11-Nov-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's payrise backdated to 1/4/22 212.10 212.10 14,691.81
17-Nov-22 Smith of Derby Church Clock Service 376.80 314.00 62.80 14,315.01
28-Nov-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for November 2022 361.80 361.80 13,953.21
28-Dec-22 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for December 2022 361.80 361.80 13,591.41
31-Dec-22 Unity Trust Bank Interest earned 46.62 13,638.03
31-Dec-22 Unity Trust Bank Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 13,620.03
06-Jan-23 CloudNext email hosting from Feb 2023-Jan 2024 59.98 49.99 9.99 13,560.05
10-Jan-23 ALP Grounds Maintenance Annual grass cutting 600.00 600.00 12,960.05
18-Jan-23 Applepips S137 grants to clubs etc 300.00 300.00 12,660.05
18-Jan-23 FoPS S137 grants to clubs etc 50.00 50.00 12,610.05
18-Jan-23 Dawn Chamberlain refund for payment for new defibrillator sign 14.83 12.36 2.47 12,595.22
24-Jan-23 RJ & FM Batchelor Christmas Tree 100.00 83.83 16.17 12,495.22
28-Jan-23 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for January 2023 361.80 361.80 12,133.42
31-Jan-23 Community Heartbeat VETS phone cost 62.40 52.00 10.40 12,071.02
02-Feb-23 Devon Business & Education Centre S137 grants to clubs etc 50.00 50.00 12,021.02
11-Feb-23 Tim Cox refund for purchase of 2 fruit trees for the Community Orchard 47.00 47.00 11,974.02
14-Feb-23 EDDC CIL 1,184.85 13,158.87
28-Feb-23 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for February 2023 361.80 361.80 12,797.07
06-Mar-23 HMRC VAT reclaim (Aug 22 - Feb 23) - submitted 01/03/23 140.56 12,937.63
10-Mar-23 BHPN Annual subscription 50.00 50.00 12,887.63
25-Mar-23 Savills Playing field 6-monthly rent 153.91 153.91 12,733.72
28-Mar-23 Dawn Chamberlain Clerk's Salary for March 2023 361.80 361.80 12,371.92
31-Mar-23 Unity Trust Bank Interest earned 59.61 12,431.53
31-Mar-23 Unity Trust Bank Quarterly bank charge 18.00 18.00 12,413.53
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